

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1410/2007

M/S. CASIO INDIA CO. PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 1411/2007
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5450/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/11/2014 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Rajiv Agnihotri, Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant,
matter not to be taken up next week.

Signature Not Verified
(G.V.Ramana)
Digitally signed by

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2014.11.05
16:56:35 IST

Asstt.Registrar

Reason: