

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1410 of 2007

M/S. CASIO INDIA CO. PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH C.A. No.1411/2007

(With office report)

C.A. No.5450/2013

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in-part.

Put up for further hearing on 21st January, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2016.01.15

12:20:15 IST

Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)

(H.S. Parasher)

Court Master

Court Master